B Garber

B Reporting Service
& Videoconferencing

1226 Pickens Street
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

info@garbertepotting.com
Telephone: (803) 256-4500 | Fax (803) 256-1999

HEARING PROCEEDINGS

January 15, 2024

2023 Judicial Merit Selection Commission

REPORTER: Kathryn Bostrom




© 00 N oo o o W DN P

O N N T T N R e T = S N S S S S
g A W N P O © W N o o A W N P O

BEFORE

DATE:
TI ME:

LOCATI ON:

* * k%

JUDI CI AL MERI T SELECTI ON COWM SSI ON
TRANSCRI PT OF PUBLI C HEARI NGS

* * * * *

REPRESENTATI VE "M CAH' CASKEY, |V, CHAI RVAN
SENATOR LUKE A. RANKIN, VI CE CHAI RVAN (VI A ZOOV)
SENATOR SCOTT TALLEY (VI A ZOOW

REPRESENTATI VE WALLACE H. "JAY" JORDAN (VI A ZOOW)
SENATOR RONNI E SABB (VI A ZOOM)

REPRESENTATI VE J. TODD RUTHERFORD

LUCY GREY MCIVER (VI A ZOOV)

ANDREW N.  SAFRAN

J.P. PETE STROM

KATE CRATER, COUNSEL

* % % *x %

January 15, 2024

3:05 p.m

G essette Building, Room 105
1101 Pendl eton Street

Col unbi a, South Carolina 29201

REPORTED BY: Kathryn B. Bostrom Court Reporter




© 00 N oo o B~ W N

N T N N S T N N o e =
g A W N P O © O N oo o A W N P, O

HEARING PROCEEDINGS

Page 2
CONTENTS:
(Heari ngs)
PAGE
Exhibit Index . 2
Proceedi ngs . 3
Certification of Reporter 7
Wrd | ndex
EXHI BI TS

There are no exhibits marked during this hearing.

Court Reporter's Legend:
dashes [--] | ntentional or purposeful]

i nterruption

[ ph] Denot es phonetically witten
[sic] Witten as said
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N oo o B~ W N

N T N N S T N N o e =
g A W N P O © O N oo o A W N P, O

HEARING PROCEEDINGS
Page 3

P-ROCEEDI-NGS

CHAI RVAN CASKEY: Ladies and gentleman, | will go
ahead and call to order today's neeting of the
Judicial Merit Selection Conm ssion. W have a
nunber of menbers who have joined us renotely,
both because of the |ogistics headaches caused by
the Vice President's visit to the Statehouse here
this afternoon as well as the relatively
unexpected nature that brings us together, as
wel | as sone unexpected illness. So everyone on
the Conmm ssion is present in person or virtually
with the exception of Hope, Ms. Hope Bl ackl ey,
she is unfortunately having to attend a funeral.
She has assigned her proxy to Senator Sabb. So
we're all gathered and on notion of
Representative Rutherford seconded by M. Safran,
the pending question is going into Executive
Session. Al in favor, signify by saying aye.

MEMBERS. Aye.

CHAI RVAN CASKEY: All opposed, nay. The ayes have it.
At this point, we wll pause our proceedings and
go into Executive Session for a |legal briefing.
Thank you.

Executive Session was held from3:06 to 3:20 p. m
(Of the record)

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N oo o B~ W N

N T N N S T N N o e =
g A W N P O © O N oo o A W N P, O

HEARING PROCEEDINGS
Page 4

CHAI RVAN CASKEY: Ladi es and gentlenen, we are now
com ng out of Executive Session. For the record
while we were in Executive Session receiving a
| egal briefing, no votes were taken and no
deci si ons were made.

[ Redact ed]

CHAI RVAN CASKEY: Al right. W will proceed nowto
the portion of our agenda with respect to the
motions, any notions that need to be nade.

[ Redact ed]

CHAI RMAN CASKEY: Any ot her nenber of the Conm ssion?
Al right. At that point then we need to -- we
have had four candidates in this race be found
qual ified. Two have already been nom nated. W
have two candidates that remain that could be
nom nated. And so those individuals being
[redacted] and the Honorable Russell D. Hilton.
Ms. Crater, | think a roll call vote is required
for this?

M5. CRATER  Yes.

CHAI RVAN CASKEY: |If you would please call the roll or
explain the balloting process, how about that.

M5. CRATER We will vote twice. | wll call the
name. So we will start -- you will have one vote

among two candi dates. The two candi dates

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N oo o B~ W N

N T N N S T N N o e =
g A W N P O © O N oo o A W N P, O

HEARING PROCEEDINGS

Page 5

remai ni ng who have been found qualified are
[redacted] and the Honorable Russell D. Hilton.
Agai n, nmenbers, you will each have one vote.
[ Redact ed]

M5. CRATER  Thank you. The next candidate is the
Honorabl e Russell D. Hlton. Chairman Caskey?

CHAI RVAN CASKEY: Aye.

M5. CRATER  Senator Rankin?

SENATOR Rankin: Aye.

MS. CRATER  Senator Sabb? Senator Talley?

SENATOR RANKIN: By proxy.

MS. CRATER Yes. Representative Rutherford.
Representative Jordan?

REPRESENTATI VE JORDAN.  Aye.

M5. CRATER Aye. M. Blackley? M. Mlver?
M5. MIVER Aye.

M5. CRATER M. Safran?

MR SAFRAN Aye.

M5. CRATER And M. Stronf

MR STROM  Aye.

M5. CRATER  The votes are six for the Honorable

Russel|l D. Hilton.
CHAl RVAN CASKEY: Wth that, the Conm ssion finds that
the Honorable Russell D. Hlton will be

nom nated. Having already been found qualified,

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N DN N NN R P P R PR R R R R R
O » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

HEARING PROCEEDINGS

Page 6

he is nomnated for Crcuit Court At Large Seat

11. There being no further business on our

agenda today, the Comm ssion will stand

adj ourned. Thank you all for being here.
(There being no further questions, the

hearings concluded at 4:25 p.m)

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N oo o B~ W N

N T N N S T N N o e =
g A W N P O © O N oo o A W N P, O

HEARING PROCEEDINGS
Page 7

CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER

|, KATHRYN BOSTROM COURT REPORTER AND NOTARY PUBLI C
N AND FOR THE STATE OF SOUTH CARCLI NA AT LARGE, HEREBY
CERTI FY THAT | REPORTED THE HEARI NGS ON MONDAY, THE 15TH
DAY OF JANUARY 2024, THAT THE W TNESS WAS FI RST DULY SWORN
BY ME AND THAT THE FOREGO NG 6 PAGES CONSTI TUTE A TRUE AND
CORRECT TRANSCRI PTI ON OF MY STENOVASK REPORT OF SAI D
DEPGSI T1 ON.

| FURTHER CERTI FY THAT | AM NElI THER ATTORNEY NOR
COUNSEL FOR, NOR RELATED TO OR EMPLOYED BY ANY OF THE
PARTI ES CONNECTED WTH THI' S ACTI ON, NOR AM | FI NANCI ALLY
| NTERESTED I N SAI D CAUSE.

| FURTHER CERTI FY THAT THE ORI G NAL OF SAI D TRANSCRI PT
WAS THEREAFTER SEALED BY ME AND DELI VERED TO ERIN CRAWFORD,
CGRESSETTE BU LDI NG 1101 PENDLETON STREET, COLUMBI A, SQUTH
CARCLI NA, WHO WLL RETAIN THI S SEALED ORI G NAL TRANSCRI PT
AND SHALL BE RESPONSI BLE FOR FI LI NG SAME W TH THE COURT
PRIOR TO TRIAL OR ANY HEARING WHI CH M GHT RESULT IN A FI NAL
CRDER ON ANY | SSUE.

I N WTNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE SET MY HAND AND SEAL THI S

16TH DAY OF JANL{ARY 2024[?)
:M&/JAM

KATHRYN B. BOSTROM COURT REPORTER
MY COW SSI ON EXPI RES AUGUST 23, 2032

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



HEARING PROCEEDINGS

Blackley 3:24 meeting
1 3:125:15 D Hilton 3:3
briefing - 4:17 5:2,6,22,24 | member
11 3224:4 decisions Honorable 4:11
6:2 brings 4:5 4:175:2,6,21,24 | members
39 Hope 3:5,195:3
3 business E 312 Merit
6:2 . 34
3.06 exception motion
3:24 3:12 ' :
C . 3:15
3:20 Executive illness motions
3:24 call 3:17_,22,24 4:2.3 3:10 49
3:34:1821,23 | explain individuals
4 candidate 4:22 4:16 N
4:25 -
'6_6 candidates F J nature
' 4:13,15,25 ¢ __ 3.9
Caskey %V% joined nay
A 322041711, | o 35 3:20
: 215:6,7,23 Jordan i
adjour ned 503 51314 nominated
6:4 caused -9, 4:14165:256:1
3:6 found Judicial number
afternoon _ 4:135:1,25 34 :
38 Chairman ¢ 4 : 3.5
3:2,204:1,7,11, | un&
agenda 215:6,7.23 313
4:86:3 Gt L o)
ircui _
age3ad 6:1 G Ladies Opposaj
. - 3241 3:20
assigned Commission gathered L arge
. 3:4,11 4:11 5:23 . g order
314 53 3:15 61 33
attend ' entleman '
. concluded 9 legal
3:13 3:2 392 4:4
6:6 . : P
aye Court gentlemen logistics
3:18,195:7,9, _ 4:1 26 o.m.
14,156,1820 | ©1 3466
ayes Crater H : :
320 4:18,20,23 55, M pause
8,10,121517, | headaches . 321
19,21 36 made pending
5 hez.arings 459 317
Mciver
i . person
baJ.Iotlng 6:6 5:15,16 311
4:22 held
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




HEARING PROCEEDINGS

point remotely
3:214:12 35 T
portion Representative
4:8 3:165:12,13,14 | Talley
present required 5:10
3:11 4:18 today
President's respect 63
3.7 4:8 today's
proceed roll 3:3
4.7 4:18,21
proceedings Russell U
321 4:17 5:2,6,22,24
unexpected
process Rutherford 3910
4.22 3:165:12 B
proxy
3:145:11 S v
o | e
3:145:10 .
qualified Safran Vg_tfla”y
4:145:1,25 3:165:17,18 ..
guestion Seat v;s.l;
3:17 6:1 vot.e
guestions seconded ) ]
6:5 3.16 V§£§’23’24 53
Selection
R 34 4:.45:21
Senator
race 3:145:8,9,10,11
4213. Session
Rankin 3:18,22,24 4:2,3
5:8.,9.,11 S|gn|fy
receiving 3:18
4:3 stand
record 6:3
32542 Sart
redacted 4:24
461017524 | gehouse
remain 37
415 Strom
remaning 5:19,20
51
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

	Word Index
	Index: 11..person
	11 (1)
	3:06 (1)
	3:20 (1)
	4:25 (1)
	adjourned (1)
	afternoon (1)
	agenda (2)
	ahead (1)
	assigned (1)
	attend (1)
	aye (9)
	ayes (1)
	balloting (1)
	Blackley (2)
	briefing (2)
	brings (1)
	business (1)
	call (4)
	candidate (1)
	candidates (4)
	Caskey (9)
	caused (1)
	Chairman (9)
	Circuit (1)
	Commission (5)
	concluded (1)
	Court (1)
	Crater (11)
	decisions (1)
	exception (1)
	Executive (5)
	explain (1)
	favor (1)
	finds (1)
	found (3)
	funeral (1)
	gathered (1)
	gentleman (1)
	gentlemen (1)
	headaches (1)
	hearings (1)
	held (1)
	Hilton (5)
	Honorable (5)
	Hope (2)
	illness (1)
	individuals (1)
	joined (1)
	Jordan (2)
	Judicial (1)
	Ladies (2)
	Large (1)
	legal (2)
	logistics (1)
	made (2)
	Mciver (2)
	meeting (1)
	member (1)
	members (3)
	Merit (1)
	motion (1)
	motions (2)
	nature (1)
	nay (1)
	nominated (4)
	number (1)
	opposed (1)
	order (1)
	p.m. (2)
	pause (1)
	pending (1)
	person (1)

	Index: point..votes
	point (2)
	portion (1)
	present (1)
	President's (1)
	proceed (1)
	proceedings (1)
	process (1)
	proxy (2)
	qualified (3)
	question (1)
	questions (1)
	race (1)
	Rankin (3)
	receiving (1)
	record (2)
	redacted (5)
	remain (1)
	remaining (1)
	remotely (1)
	Representative (4)
	required (1)
	respect (1)
	roll (2)
	Russell (5)
	Rutherford (2)
	Sabb (2)
	Safran (3)
	Seat (1)
	seconded (1)
	Selection (1)
	Senator (6)
	Session (5)
	signify (1)
	stand (1)
	start (1)
	Statehouse (1)
	Strom (2)
	Talley (1)
	today (1)
	today's (1)
	unexpected (2)
	Vice (1)
	virtually (1)
	visit (1)
	vote (4)
	votes (2)



